216000212376

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



05/23/16--01032--005 **125.00

M. MOON NOV 14 2016

min



June 1, 2016

STEPHEN HACHEY 15619 PREMIERE DR. TAMPA, FL 33624

SUBJECT: BT REALTY 2406 LLC Ref. Number: W16000039756

We have received your document for BT REALTY 2406 LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The articles of organization must be prepared in compliance with section 605.0201, Florida Statutes. We are enclosing the appropriate forms and instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 816A00011418

COVER LETTER

	vision of Corporations
SUBJECT:	BT Realty 2406 LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclose	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please retur	n all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Stephen Hachey
	Name of Person
	Law Offices of Stephen K. Hachey, P.A.
	Firm/Company
	15619 Premiere Dr.
	Address
	Tampa, FL 33624
b	City/State and Zip Code syronfisher47@hotmail.com
_	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further in	formation concerning this matter, please call:
:	Stephen Hachey 813 549-0096 at ()
-	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is	a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 Fil	ing Fec \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Street Address New Filing Section New Filing Section

Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BT Realty 2406 LLC

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: BT Realty 2406 LLC ("Company").

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Street Address: 2738 Via Tivoli Unit 232B Clearwater FL 33764

Mailing Address: 2738 Via Tivoli Unit 232B Clearwater FL 33764

ARTICLE III EFFECTIVE DATE

The Limited Liability Company shall be effective upon filing.

ARTICLE IV PURPOSES AND POWERS

The general purpose for which the Company is organized is to engage in the business of real estate and to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, AND RESIDENT AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Byron Fisher 2738 Via Tivoli Unit 232B Clearwater FL 33764

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-named limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the

appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Byron Fisher

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representative hereby acknowledges that, in accordance with Section 605 Florida Statutes, the execution of these Articles constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Byron Fisher

ARTICLE VI MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by a manager or manager(s) in accordance with the Operating Agreement adopted by the member(s) for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. This Operating Agreement may contain provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with the law or these Articles of Organization. The names of all such manager(s) who/is are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Authorized Member (AMBR):

Byron Fisher

Authorized Member (AMBR):

Tammy Fisher

whose mailing addresses shall be the same as the principle office of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized representative of the members, has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Tampa, FL, for the foregoing uses and purposes, this 5^h day of May, 2016.

Byron Fisher, Authorized Representative of

(In accordance with section 60**5** Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s. 817.155, F.S.)